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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock contains many rare and seldom offered items. I hope you
will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to search any book you find difficult to
obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals or even whole libraries on all fields
of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra.
Books are sent by surface mail (unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved
for 30 days. If payment is not received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. Return
policy: Books may be returned within 14 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the books are well packed and
still in good condition.

Vertebrates (General)
AFLALO, F.G., 1898.

A Sketch of the Natural History (Vertebrates) of the British Islands. With a concise bibliography of popular works relating
to the British fauna and a list of Field Clubs and Natural History Societies in the United Kingdom; xiv, 498 p., num.
illustrations, frontispiece, publisher’s cloth. Ex libris (J.S. McGlashan) on (browned) first free endpaper.

VG36422 € 12,00

ALBRECHT, P., 1875.
Beitrag zur Torsionstheorie des Humerus und zur morphologischen Stellung der Patella in der Reihe der Wirbelthiere; 66
p., num. figs (some col.), 6 folding tables & pls, 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Library stamps. Thesis.

VG01597 € 54,00

ALEYEV, YU.G., 1976.
Nekton; 392 p., 147 figs, cloth. Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam). Good copy of the scarce original
Russian edition. In Russian with English summary.
Thorough study of nekton as defined against benthos and plankton.

VG28358 € 60,00

ALIX, E., 1888.
Sur la classification musculaire des vertébrés; 16 p., 4to, disbound. Published in: Centenaire de la Société Philomathique.

VG01434 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS, 1941.
Het nieuwe diergaardeboek. Een sprong van 60 jaren; 79 p., num. illustrations and photographs, 4to, spiralbound (lower
part of spiral missing). Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first blank page). Scarce publication on the
new Rotterdam Zoo Blijdorp.

VG36305 € 15,00

ANONYMOUS,, N.D.
Tableaux de l'histoire naturelle. Enseignement par les yeux. Mammifères, oiseaux; Paris, Librairie Classique et d'Education,
s.d. : In-8 Jésus, Cartonnage d'éditeurs. fin XIX°, non paginé de 47 pp., 120 illustrations de mammifères, 135 illustrations
de dents et cranes de mammifères, 150 illustrations de têtes et pattes d'oiseaux, cartonnage éditeur rouge avec plats
estampés à froid, mouillures en marges des premiers feuillets, classification du règne animal d'après Cuvier, Blainville,
Laurent de Jussieu, etc...  Bon état, Coins frottés, Dos satisfaisant, Mouillures.

VG32711 € 24,00
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ANTHONY, R., 1912.
Contribution a l'étude morphologique générale des caractères d'adaptation a la vie arboricole chez les vertébrés; 242 p., 74
figs, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annales des Sciences Naturelles.

VG20037 € 45,00

ANTHONY, R. ET AL., 1923.
Mission Rohan-Chabot. Angola et Rhodesia (1912-1914). Tome Tome IV. Histoire naturelle. Fascicule 1. Mammifères
(anatomie comparée, embryologie), oiseaux, reptiles, poissons; viii, 176, [1] p., 54, 12, 1 figs, 13, 4, 1 pls, 1 folded map,
paperbound (spine worn away, a few small tears in covers).

VG21920 € 60,00

ARLOING, S., 1877.
Application de la méthode graphique a l'étude du mécanisme de la déglutation chez les mammifères et les oiseaux; 94 p., 33
figs, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annales des Sciences Naturelles.

VG20038 € 25,00

ASH,M.G. & L. DITTRICH (EDS), 2002.
Menagerie des Kaisers - Zoo der Wiener. 250 Jahre Tiergarten Schönbrunn; 480 p., num. figs & col. photographs (many
full-page), 4to, hardbound (dust jacket). Ex Library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature), else very good copy.

VG28279 € 20,00

ASPEY, W.P & S.I. LUSTICK, 1983.
Behavioral Energetics: The Cost of Survival in Vertebrates; xiv, 300 p., num. figs, cloth. Previous owner’s name on first
free end-paper, else good copy.

VG29777 € 20,00

BAIRD, S.F. & GIRARD, 1859.
Reports of Explorations and Surveys, to Acertain the Most Practicable and Economical Route for a Railroad from the
Mississippi River to the Pacific Ocean. Vol. X. Zoology; 16, xiv, 2, 400, 27, 64, 24, [8], 97, 13 p., 122 (28 hand-coloured)
pls, roy. 4to, original embossed cloth. Two plates (fishes) browned, several plates with slight marginal foxing (a few in the
mammal section somewhat more foxed), the hand coloured bird plates clean.
Includes the following parts: Baird, Reptiles (34 pls), Girard, Fishes (51 pls), Baird, Mammals (9 pls), Baird, Birds (28 col.
pls). The most sought after volume in this series with important and beautifully illustrated contributions to Herpetology,
Ichthyology and Ornithology.

VG07550 € 1000,00 Picture on our website!

BAKKER, J., 1985.
Rotterdamsche Diergaarde van 1857 tot 1940 en de overgang naar Blijdorp; 80 p., 75 plates, cloth. Ex library Dr. A.C. van
Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36292 € 15,00

BALEN, J.H. VAN, 1914-1915.
De dierenwereld van Insulinde in woord en beeld. I De Zoogdieren. II De Vogels; 2 volumes (complete). xi, 504, [1], ix,
619, [1] p., num. figs & photographs, 12, 12 col. pls, new green cloth (no labels on spines). Library stamps and markings.

VG22592 € 40,00

BANKS, E.M. (ED.), 1977.
Vertebrate social organization; xi, 411 p, 635 (many col.) figs, cloth (inner joints somewhat weak). Previous owner's name
on title-page.

VG14918 € 20,00

BARNABY, D., 1988.
The Elephant who Walked to Manchester; 66 p., 1 photograph, 1 map, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with
his signature on title-page).

VG36293 € 15,00

BAUDRIMONT, A. & G.J. MARTIN SAINT-ANGE, 1851.
Recherches Anatomiques et Physiologiques sur le Développement du Foetus et en Particulier sur l'évolution Embryonnaire
des Oiseaux et des Batraciens; 224 p. (= pp. 469-692), 18 (7 col.) pls, small 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Mémoires présentés par divers savants a l'Académie des Sciences de l'Institut National de France. Nice clean copy, but
must be bound.
This work was awarded the ''grand prix des sciences physiques pour 1846'' by the Academie des Sciences for its thorough
research on the anatomical and physiological development of the bird and batrachian foetus, and must be regarded as one of
the great classics in (chemical) embryology. Martin Saint-Ange was a very fine artist as well, and these plates are among
the finest embryological illustrations ever produced.

VG21698 € 200,00

BEAUREGARD, H., 1876.
Recherches sur les réseaux vasculaires de la chambre postérieure de l'oeil des vertébrés; 158 p., 6 lithographed pls,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Annales des Sciences Naturelles.

VG20039 € 25,00
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BECK, PIERRE, 1944.
Animaux d'aquarium et de terrarium; Tarbes, Imprimerie Tarbaise, 1944 : In-12 Carré, Broché. 125 pp.,, 51 dessins in-
texte de R. Barre et M.- R. Beck, 1° plat partiellement détaché, rare ouvrage sur les poissons et animaux que l'on peut
élever en captivité, avec les soins et nourriture à leur donner  Bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos abîmé, Intérieur frais.

VG31673 € 10,00

BEHRENDS, G., 1892.
Ueber Hornzähne; 39 p., 2 planches lithographiques dépliantes en couleurs hors-texte, roy. 4to, sans couverture (no covers).
Bon état. Nova Acta Acad.Caesar.Leop.Carol.

VG31039 € 25,00

BEL, F. ET AL., 1977.
La griffe et la dent; Paris, Denoël, 1977 : In-4 Raisin, Cartonnage d'éditeurs. 139 pp., superbes photos couleurs in-texte,
un magnifique ouvrage sur les animaux de l'Afrique de l'Est Emboitage Jaquette Très bon état, Couv. remarquable, Dos
impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31723 € 12,00

BIDAULT DE L’ISLE, M., 1910.
Les Mammifères et Les Oiseaux Nuisibles à l'agriculture et à la chasse en France. Moyens de les détruire. Législation de la
destruction; 198 p., paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy. With author’s dedication to Dr. Yves Delage
(and Y. Delage’s signature).

VG36405 € 22,00

BLANCOU, J. ET AL., 1987.
Faune sauvage d'Europe. Surveillance sanitaire et pathologie des mammifères et des oiseaux; Paris, Informations
Techniques des Services vétérinaires, 1987 : In-4 Carré, Broché. 407 pp., nombreuses photos couleurs in-texte, tableaux
et figures, une excellente étude  Bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG32454 € 18,00

BLOMENRÖHR, M., 2000.
Differences in structure-function relations between nonmammalian and mammalian GnRH receptors: what we have learnt
from African catfish GnRH receptors; 157 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

VG02399 € 20,00

BOESEMAN, M. ET AL., 1990.
Seventeenth century drawings of Brazilian animals in Leningrad; 189 p., 43 (16 col.) pls, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen. Mainly on vertebrates.

VG01643 € 40,00

BOESEMAN, M. ET AL., 1990.
Seventeenth century drawings of Brazilian animals in Leningrad; 189 p., 43 (16 col.) pls, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen. Mainly on vertebrates. New copy.

VG15961 € 40,00

BOITARD, P., 1845.
De Diergaarde te Parijs, beschrijving en levenswijze der Zoogdieren van de menagerie en het kabinet van natuurlijke
historie. Voorafgegaan door eene geschiedkundige en pittoreske beschrijving van den plantentuin; lxvi, [2], 472 p, num.
figures, 57 plates (of which 4 are handcoloured plates of birds, and two are portraits of Buffon and Cuvier), 1 folded map,
contemporary half calf with marbled boards. Spine and edges somewhat rubbed. Some scattered slight foxing. Ex library
Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature).

VG36226 € 120,00

BÖKER, H., 1935.
Einführung in die vergleichende biologische Anatomie der Wirbeltiere. Erster Band. Zweiter band. Biologische anatomie
der Ernährung; 2 volumes (complete). xi, 228, xi, 258 p., 225, 260 figs, cloth, Library stamps. Some slight foxing in first
and last few pages.

VG18361 € 30,00

BON, M. & F. MEZZAVILLA (EDS), 1998.
Atti 2° Convegno Faunisti Veneti. Padova, 25-26 ottobre 1997; 253 p., num. figs, paperbound. In Italian. Numerous short
papers, mainly on vertebrates. Veru good copy.

VG18737 € 25,00

BRESCHET, G., 1836 (2ND ED.).
Recherches anatomiques et physiologiques sur l’organe de l’ouie et sur l’audition, dans l’homme et les animaux vertébrés;
295, [1] p., 13 (1 folded) pls, 4to, somewhat later hcloth with marbled boards. Some slight foxing, first 40 pages with
waterstain, title-page browned. Ex libris P.N. van Kampen, vague stamp of Dr. C.J. van der Klaauw.

VG15962 € 350,00

BRUCH, C., 1852.
Beitrage zur Entwickelungsgeschichte des Knochensystems; 176 p., 4 lithographed pls, new cloth. One plate foxed, two
other plates slightly foxed. Published in: Neue Denkschriften allgemeine Schweizerischen Gesellschaft für die gesammten
Naturwissenschaften.

VG01596 € 120,00
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BRUCH, C.W.L., 1868.
Untersuchungen über die Entwicklung der Gewebe bei den warmblütigen Thieren; 324, [15] p., 42 figs, 12 folded pls,
paperbound (original printed covers, spine damaged). Lacking title to second part (not issued?). Published in Abhandlungen
der Senckenbergische Gesellschaft.

VG01575 € 180,00

BRUCH, W.L., 1863-1867.
Untersuchungen über die Entwickelung der Gewebe bei den Warmblütigen Thieren; 324, [15] p, 42 figs, 12 folded pls, 4to,
paperbound (back broken, no covers). Unopened copy. Lacking title to second part (not issued?). Scattered foxing in text
and plates. Published in Abhandlungen der Senckenbergische Gesellschaft.

VG14930 € 95,00

BUREAU, L., 1877.
Essai sur la signification du Caecum; 101 p., 4 lithographed pls, paperbound (original printed covers, back cover missing,
spine worn). Small library stamps. With author's dedication to A. Moreau of the Académie de Médecine.

VG01611 € 54,00

CHAMBERS, KENNETH A., 1979.
A country-lover's guide to wildlife : mammals, amphibians and reptiles of the northeastern United States; Baltimore, The
Johns Hopkins University Press, 1979 : In-8 Carré, Cartonnage d'éditeurs. xvi, 228 pp., 20 planches en couleurs in-texte,
figures in_texte, jaquette défraichie Jaquette Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31080 € 10,00

CHIBON, PIERRE, 1977.
Embryologie causale des vertébrés; Paris, P.U.F., 1977 : in-8, broché 222 pp., 54 figures in-texte, couverture imprimée.
Très bon état, envoi de l'auteur en page de faux-titre !

VG32556 € 34,00

CLEMENT, A.-L. & L.-J. TRONCET, N.D.
Les animaux de la France utiles ou nuisibles; Paris, Larousse, s.d. : In-8 Carré, Cartonnage d'éditeurs. 2° édition, 170 pp.,
6 f.f., 160 gravures in-texte, taches rouges sur le haut des plats et sur la tranche supérieure, traite des vertébrés :
mammifères, oiseaux, reptiles, batraciens et poissons.  Parfait état, Couv. convenable, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31658 € 12,00

CLOUDSLEY-THOMPSON, J.L., 1969.
The Zoology of Tropical Africa; xv, 355 p., 41 figs, 16 plates, cloth. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on
first free endpaper).

VG36319 € 15,00

COLLECTIF,, 1964.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 18; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1964 : In
-8 Cavalier, Broché.    70 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31442 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1965.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 19; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1965 : In
-8 Cavalier, Broché.    62 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. défraîchie, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31443 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1959.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 13; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1959 : In
-8 Cavalier, Broché.    42 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31444 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1955.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 10; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1955 : In
-8 Cavalier, Broché.    94 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. défraîchie, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31447 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1956.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 11; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1956 : In
-8 Cavalier, Broché.    64 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. défraîchie, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31448 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1957.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 9; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1957 : In-8
Cavalier, Broché.    94 pp., cachet de l'ancien propriétaire  Bon état, Couv. défraîchie, Dos satisfaisant, Intérieur frais.

VG31449 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1958.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 12; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1958 : In
-12 Carré, Broché.    36 pp.,  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31451 € 10,00
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COLLECTIF,, 1960.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 14; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1960 : In
-12 Carré, Broché.    46 pp.,  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31452 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1961.
Bulletin du Centre de Recherches sur les Migrations des Mammifères et des Oiseaux, n° 15; Paris, C.R.M.M.O., 1961 : In
-12 Carré, Broché.    47 pp.,  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31453 € 10,00

COLLECTIF,, 1968.
Vertebrate adaptations; San Francisco, W.H. Freeman and Company, 1968 : in-4°, cartonnage éditeur avec jaquette 368
pp., nombreuses illustrations in-texte. Très bon état, jaquette abimée, nom en page de titre !

VG32562 € 10,00

COPEIA,, 1983.
Copeia, 1983 no. 1 - 1984 no. 1; American Society of Ichthyologists and herpetologists, 1983/84 : In-8 Raisin, Broché.
soit 5 numéros, revue d'un haut niveau scientifique traitant des reptiles et poissons du monde Très bon état, Couv. fraîche,
Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG33463 € 38,00

CORNISH, C., N.D. (CA. 1930?).
Les animaux vivants du Monde. Histoire naturelle illustrée par la photographie. Oiseaux - Poissons - Reptiles, etc.; 384, viii
p., num. photographs, 12 col. pls, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt (outer ends spine somewhat worn). On vertebrates mainly,
at the back there is a small section on invertebrates.

VG07301 € 20,00

CORNISH, C.J & G. DE VOOGT, N.D.
Les animaux vivants du monde. 2 volumes + Les animaux domestiques; Paris, Flammarion, s.d. : In-4 Carré, Relié demi-
cuir. frontispice couleur, viii, 387 pp., 12 planches couleurs hors texte, plus de 550 photos N&B, traite des mammifères,
frontispice couleur, 388 pp., viii d'index, 11 planches couleurs hors-texte, plus de 610 photos N&B, traite des oiseaux,
reptiles, poissons, etc., traduit de l'anglais par Guilmoto, préface d'Edmond PERRIER, frontispice couleur, viii, 375 pp., iii
d'index, 12 planches couleurs hors texte, plus de 640 photos N&B, traite des animaux domestiques, demi-chagrin brun pour
le 1° volume, dos uniformément passé, demi-chagrin bordeaux pour les 2 autres, dos ornés, tranches supérieures dorées, bel
exemplaire de cet encyclopédie, vers 1902  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG33698 € 60,00

CRESPON, JEAN, 1844.
Faune méridionale ou description de tous les animaux vertébrés, 2 vol.; Nîmes, chez l'auteur, 1844 : In-8 Carré, Broché.
xxviii, 320 pp., ix, 354 pp., vol. 1 rose, vol. 2 bleu, manque les planches comme souvent, un classique sur l'avifaune
méridionale  Bon état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant, Quelques rousseurs.

VG33882 € 85,00

CURRY-LINDAHL, K., 1961.
Contribution à l'étude des vertébrés terrestres en Afrique tropicale; 331 p., 92 figures, 22 plates, col. frontispiece,
paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36323 € 55,00

CUYER, E., 1903.
Anatomie artistique des animaux; xii, 300 p. 143 figs, paperbound. Unopened copy.

VG01582 € 36,00

DAMMERMAN, K.W., 1929.
Preservation of Wild Life and Nature Reserves in the Netherlands Indies. Fourth Pacific Science Congress, Java-1929; 92
p., 15 figs, 20 (5 col.) pls, hcloth. Covers a little spotted, small corner cut out of free end paper.

VG17016 € 20,00

DAMMERMAN, K.W., 1929.
Preservation of Wild Life and Nature Reserves in the Netherlands Indies. Fourth Pacific Science Congress, Java-1929; 92
p., 15 figs, 20 (5 col.) pls, hcloth. Covers a little spotted, small corner cut out of free end paper.

VG18101 € 20,00

DANTSCHAKOFF, V., 1941.
Der Aufbau des Geschlechts beim höheren Wirbeltier; xii, 446, [2] p., 97 figs, 15 (1 col.) pls, cloth. Good sound copy.

VG15115 € 20,00

DASTRE, A. / M. DUVAL, 1876 / 1877.
L'allantoide et le chorion chez les mammiferes. Des corps biréfringents de l’oeuf des ovipares / Étude sur l’origine de
l’allantoïde chez le poulet; ii, 140, 24 p., 4, 2 lithographed plates, contemporary half cloth with marbled boards (original
printed covers bound in). First paper with author’s dedication. Last two plates partly loose.

VG36394 € 50,00

DEBIERRE, CH., 1885.
Sur l'appareil hyoidien considéré dans la serié des vertébrés. L'arc mandibulaire et l'arc hyoidien; 60 p., 48 figs, disbound
(loose, no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Bulletin de la Société Zoologique de France. Scarce

VG11427 € 24,00

Page 5



DELSMAN, H.C., 1922.
The Ancestry of Vertebrates As a Means of Understanding the Principal Features of Their Structure and Development; vii,
236 p., 45 figs, 3 folded pls, cloth. Library stamps, else good copy

VG17698 € 20,00

DEVILLERS, CHARLES, 1981.
Les vertébrés, quelques problèmes d'organisation, d'évolution et de fonctionnement; Paris, Sedes/CDU, 1981 : in-8, broché
148 pp., nombreuses figures in-texte, couverture illustrée. Très bon état, nom en page de faux-titre, cachet "specimen" en
page de titre !

VG31340 € 10,00

DISSELHORST, R., 1897.
Die accessorischen Geschlechtsdrüsen der Wirbeltiere, mit besonderer Berücksichtigung des Menschen; viii, 279 p., 16
lithographed pls, paperbound. Very good unopened copy kept in a separate portfolio.
Rudolf Disselhorst (1854-1930) was a medical doctor and a veterinarian and in 1897 became the head of the Anat.-physiol.
Abt. des Landw. Instituts der Universität Halle.

VG01584 € 75,00

DITTRICH, L. & A. RIEKE-MÜLLER, 2010.
Ein Garten für Menschen und Tiere. 125 Jahre Zoo Hannover; 227 p., num. b/w & col. illustrations, 4to, hardbound (dust
jacket). Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36303 € 25,00

DITTRICH, L. ET AL., 2001.
Die Kulturgeschichte des Zoos; 216 p., num. figs, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on half-
title). Ernst -Haeckel-Haus-Studien - Monographien zur Geschichte der Biowissenschaften und Medizin.

VG36317 € 25,00

DOMENICI, P. & R.W. BLAKE (EDS), 2000.
Biomechanics in Animal Behaviour; xv, 344 p., num. figs, hardbound. New copy. Most contributions are on vertebrates
(fish, birds, mammals etc.).

VG01256 € 48,00

DOORN, C. VAN ET AL., 1982.
125 jaar diergaarde. 1857 - Mei - 1982; 92 p., num. b/w illustrations, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with
his stamp).

VG36313 € 15,00

DUPOND, CH. / E. SCHWARZ, 1937.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Vertébrés. Oiseaux / Säugetiere; 64, 8 p., 2 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Crisp unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires du Musée royal d'Histoire Naturelle.

VG06009 € 25,00

DUPOND, CH. / E. SCHWARZ, 1937.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Vertébrés. Oiseaux / Säugetiere; 64, 8 p., 2 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound. Crisp unopened copy. Published in: Mémoires du Musée royal d'Histoire Naturelle.

VG14231 € 25,00

EISENTRAUT, M., 1973.
Die Wirbeltierfauna von Fernando Po und Westkamerun. Unter besonderer Berücksichtigung der Bedeutung der
pleistozänen Klimaschwankungen für die heutige Faunenverteilung; 428 p., 16 figs, 5 col. pls, paperbound (spine
discoloured) Ex Library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature), else good copy

VG28351 € 20,00

ETOC, G., 1910.
Les vertébrés de Loir-et-Cher. Deuxième série: Mammifères, Reptiles, Batraciens, Poissons; 143 p., paperbound.

VG06129 € 40,00

FISCHER, H., 1849.
Bericht über die literarischen Leistungen über die badische Fauna von der ältesten bis auf die neueste Zeit; 125 p., cloth.
Last few pages somewhat foxed.

VG05793 € 38,00

FISHER, C. & J. CALABY, 2009.
The Top of the Top End: John Gilbert's Manuscript Notes for John Gould on Vertebrates from Port Essington and Cobourg
Peninsula (NT, Australia), with Comments on Specimens Collected; [4], 239 p., 145 (many col.) figs, 4to, paperbound.
Library stamps. Published in: The Beagle.

VG14615 € 30,00

FOUCHER D’OBSONVILLE, C., 1783.
Essais Philosophiques sur les Moeurs de Divers Animaux Etrangers, Avec des Observations Relatives aux Principes &
Usages de Plusieurs Peuples. Ou Extraits des Voyages de M***. en Asie; [7], viii, 430 p., frontispiece, paperbound (spine
worn, covers loose). Title-page missing. Some slight foxing. Uncut copy.
Mostly describing the different species of vertebrates observed like: crocodiles, salamanders, snakes, chameleons, different
bird species, bats, jackal, dogs, tigers, sheep, buffles, cows, elephants, donkeys, horses, orang outang, monkeys etc.

VG08937 € 75,00
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FRECHKOP, S., 1953 (4TH ED.).
Animaux protégés au Congo Belge et dans les territoire sous mandat du Ruanda-Urundi, ainsi que les espèces dont la
protection est assurée en Afrique (y compris Madagascar) par la Convention Internationale de Londres du 8 novembre
1933; xix, 434, 13 p., 157 figs, several maps (1 folded), paperbound.

VG01598 € 27,00

FRECHKOP, S., 1941 (1ST ED.).
Animaux protégés au Congo Belge et dans les territoire sous mandat du Ruanda-Urundi, ainsi que les espèces dont la
protection est assurée en Afrique (y compris Madagascar) par la Convention Internationale de Londres du 8 novembre
1933; xxi, 469 p., 174 figs, 1 large folded plate (tableau des cornes) several maps (2 folded), paperbound (covers edges
somewhat chipped). Ex Library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature).

VG28352 € 30,00

FRECHKOP, S. ET AL., 1953.
Animaux protégés au Congo Belge et dans le territoire sous mandat du Ruanda-Urundi ainsi que les espèces dont la
protection est assurée en Afrique (y compris Madagascar) par la convention internationale de Londres du 8 Novembre
1933 ...; Bruxelles, Institut des Parcs Nationaux du Congo Belge, 1953 : In-8 Jésus, Broché. 4° édition, xix, 434 pp, 13
pp., 157 figures in-texte, 1 carte dépliant in fine, petite déchirure sans manque en coiffe de tête Très bon état, Couv.
fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG32850 € 24,00

FRECHKOP, S. ET AL., 1941.
Animaux Protégés au Congo Belge; xxi, 469 p., 175 figures, 1 folded plate, 2 folded maps, paperbound. Library stamps.

VG38149 € 15,00

FÜRBRINGER, M., 1922.
Das Zungenbein der Wirbeltiere insbesondere der Reptilien und Vögel. Nachgelassene Untersuchungen über systematische
Phylogenie mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Wurzel der Säugetiere; xii, 164 p., 12 pls, 4to, paperbound. Clean
unopened copy. Published in: Abhandlingen der Heidelberger Akademie der Wissenschaften.

VG01423 € 50,00

GREMONE, C. ET AL., N.D. (CA. 1985).
Fauna de Venezuela. Vertebrados; 269 p., num. figs, 48 col. pls, paperbound

VG01579 € 36,00

GRETZSCHEL, M. & O. PELC, 1998.
Hagenbeck, Tiere, Menschen, Illusionen; 199, [1] p., num. b/w & col. illustrations and photographs, large 4to, cloth (dust
jacket). Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36309 € 15,00

GRINNELL, J., 1930.
Vertebrate Natural History of a Section of Northern California Through the Lassen Peak Region; v, 594 p., 181 figs, 1 col.
folded map, hcloth (no label on spine). Contribution from the Museum of Vertebrate Zoology of the University of
California. Library stamps (Zoologisch Museum Amsterdam). Scarce.

VG18577 € 34,00

GRINNELL, J., 1914.
An Account of the Mammals and Birds of the Lower Colorado Valley. With Especial Reference to the Distributional
Problems Presented; 223 p., 9 figs, 11 pls, hcloth (no label on spine). University of California Publications. Library stamps.

VG18586 € 22,00

GUILERY, P., 1993.
The Buildings of London Zoo; 146 p., 125 figs, 4 col. plans, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his
signature on half-title). Good copy.

VG36281 € 28,00

HALLMANN, E., 1837.
Die vergleichende Osteologie des Schläfenbeins; 130 p., 4 engraved pls, 4to, paperbound (original printed covers) Uncut
copy. Slightly foxed.

VG00524 € 130,00

HANKEN, J. & B.K. HALL (EDS), 1993.
The Skull. Volume 1. Development; xiv, 587 p., num. figs, paperbound. Crisp copy.

VG01264 € 30,00

HECHT, M.K. ET AL. (EDS), 1977.
Major Patterns in Vertebrate Evolution; ix, 908 p., num. figs, new hcalf, Library stamps.

VG18360 € 30,00

HEDIGER, H, 1951.
Observations sur la psychologie animale dans les Parcs Nationaux du Congo Belge; 194, [4] p., 69 figs, paperbound. Ex
library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36321 € 20,00
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HEDIGER, H., 1955.
Studies of the Psychology and Behavior of Captive Animals in Zoos and Circuses; vii, 166 p., num. plates, green
publisher’s cloth. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36294 € 15,00

HEDIGER, H., 1953.
Neue exotische Freunde im Zoo; 62, [2] p., 11 plates, paperbound (dust jacket). Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his
signature on first free endpaper).

VG36295 € 15,00

HEINDL, G. ET AL., 2010.
Otto Antonius. Wegbereiter der Tiergartenbiologie; xiv, 226 p., num. figures/photographs, 8 col. plates, paperbound. Ex
library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on half-title). Tiergarten Schönnbrunn Geschichte 5.

VG36301 € 35,00

HENNIG, W., 1983.
Stammesgeschichte der Chordaten; 208 p., 5 figures, paperbound. Very good copy.

VG36391 € 25,00

HILZHEIMER, M. & O. HAEMPEL, 1913.
Handbuch der Biologie der Wirbeltiere; viii, 756 p, 599 figs, cloth (spine discoulered and outer ends slightly worn).

VG14935 € 22,00

HILZHEIMER, M. & O. HAEMPEL, 1913.
Handbuch der Biologie der Wirbeltiere; viii, 756 p, 599 figs, boards (original front cover laid on). Library stamps and
markings.

VG17321 € 20,00

HORNADAY, W.T., 1922.
The Minds and Manners of Wild Animals. A Book of Personal Observations; x, 328 p., num. plates, frontispiece,
publisher’s cloth. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper). On the same page is a long
dedication by the author to his friend G. Martin-Bede(?).

VG36322 € 28,00

HUSSENOT, E. & D. PRIEUR, 1984.
Mammifères et oiseaux de nos côtes; Paris, Maritimes & d'Outre-Mer, 1984 : In-8 Carré, Broché. 187 pp., 23 photos
N&B, 47 illustrations in-texte, 4 tableaux, un excellent guide sur les animaux de nos côtes Très bon état, Couv. fraîche,
Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31312 € 10,00

HUXLEY, T.H., 1873..
Handbuch der Anatomie der Wirbelthiere; 422 p, 110 figs, modern cloth. Translated in German by Dr. F. Ratzel.

VG14916 € 28,00

HYRTL, J., 1850.
Beiträge zur vergleichenden Angiologie. I. Ueber die Nasalwundernetze der Wiederkäuer und Pachydermen. II. Ueber die
Carotiden des Aï (Bradypus torquatus). III. Ueber die Lymphherzen des Scheltopusik (Pseudopus palassii); 16 p., 3 (2 col.)
lithographed pls, folio, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen
Classe der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

VG14948 € 80,00

JOHNSON, C.E. & W.A. DENCE, 1937.
Preliminary Reconnaissance of the Land Vertebrates of the Archer and Anna Huntington Wild Life Forest Station /
Preliminary Reconnaissance of the Waters of the Archer and Anna Huntington Wild Life Forest Station and Their Fish
Inhabitants. Parts I-II (in 1 vol.); 116 p., 34 figs, folding map, paperbound. Roosevelt Wild Life Bulletin.

VG05739 € 20,00

JONES, J., 1856.
Investigations, Chemical and physiological Relative to Certain American Vertebrata; ix, [1], 137 p, 27 figs, roy. 4to,
paperbound (plain covers). Unopened copy. Smithsonian Contributions to Knowledge

VG14927 € 30,00

KAMP, M. & H. ZEDELMAIER (EDS), 2000.
Nilpferde an der Isar. Eine Geschichte des Tierparks Hellabrunn in München; 296 p., num. b/w & col. illustrations, 4to,
hardbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36312 € 20,00

KITCHENER, D.J. & A. SUYANTO (EDS), 1996.
Proceedings of the First International Conference on Eastern Indonesian-Australian Vertebrate Fauna; ix, 174 p., num. figs,
4to, paperbound. Library stamps and number on spine. Scarce.
Contributions are divided in four main chapters: Biodiversity and Biogeography, Conservation, Ecology & Vertebrates and
Human Welfare.

VG28362 € 30,00
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KLÖS, H.-G. & E.M. LANG, 1976.
Zootier Krankheiten. Krankheiten von Wildtieren im Zoo, Wildpark, Zirkus und in Privathand sowie ihre Therapie; 365 p.,
108 figs, 32 tables, small 4to, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps and markings.

VG24527 € 70,00

KLÖS, H.-G. & U. KLÖS, 1990 (2ND ED.).
Der Berliner Zoo im Spiegel seiner Bauten 1841-1989. Eine baugeschichtliche und denkmalpflegerische Dokumentation
über den zoologischen Garten; 401, [3] p., numerous illustrations, small 4to, hardbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen
(with his signature on first free endpaper).

VG36308 € 20,00

KNOTTNERUS-MEYER, T. (TRANSLATED BY B. MIALL), 1928.
Birds and Beasts of the Roman Zoo. Some Observations of a Lover of Animals; vii, 378 p., num. plates, original decorated
cloth. Nice binding with lion and eagle on a red and blue background. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature
on first free endpaper). Ex libris. Good, fresh and tight copy with minimal wear.

VG36287 € 20,00

KUHNERT, W. & O. GRASZMANN, N.D. (CA. 1920).
Farbige Tierbilder; 55 unnumbered leaves, 50 plates pasted on thick dark paper, folio, loose in decorated cloth portfolio
(rubbed, waterstain on top-right corner). Both text and plates complete! The beautiful plates depict birds and mammals
only.

VG01616 € 120,00

KUIPER, K., 2010.
De Diergaarde; 48 p., num. tipped in pictures, several plates, 4to, original half cloth. A few small repaired tears, new
endpapers, 4 tipped in pictures are recent photographs. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on half-title).

VG36302 € 15,00

LANKESTER, E.L., 1906 (1ST ED., 2ND IMPRESSION).
Extinct Animals; xxiii, 330 p., 218 figs, publisher's maroon decorated cloth. Very minor wear at extremities and some
foxing on frontispiece and title-page else a good copy.

VG04557 € 35,00

LEUCKART, R., 1847.
Zur Morphologie und Anatomie der Geschlechtsorgane; 130 p., 19th century hcloth. Originally published in: Göttinger
Studien.

VG01571 € 60,00

LEVER, C., 1994.
Naturalized Animals: The Ecology of Successfully Introduced Species; xiii, 354 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).
Library stamps & markings.

VG18643 € 35,00

LILJEBLAD, S., 1806-1812.
Grunderna af Naturalhistorien for Ekonomien. Stycket 1-9. Includes the introduction (part 1), Mammalia (parts 2-6) and
Aves (parts 7-9); [18], 130 p., loose as issued. Collection of 9 theses written by Samuel Liljeblad and defended by: L.A.
Planander, D. Hvasser, P. Kjellander, B.C. Lindegren, G. Hollander, C. Erdeman, P.J. Lundeen, P.D. Widegren & G.
Eriksson.

VG01612 € 180,00

LINSDALE, J.M., 1938.
Environmental responses of Vertebrates in the Great Basin; 206 p., 12 figs, paperbound. Publisehd in: The American
Midland Naturalist.

VG11465 € 20,00

LIPPENS, L., N.D. (CA. 1940).
Parmi les bêtes de la brousse. Instantanés; 129 p., ipaperbound. Author's dedication to Dr. K.H. Voous.

VG03572 € 20,00

LOBO, B. ET AL., 1921.
Conferencia sobre a Ilha da Trinidae / Informacoes Sobre o Material Helminthologico Colleccionado na Ilha de Trindade
em 1916 / A Fauna Vertebrada da Ilha da Trindade; 90 p., 13 pls (of which 6 of birds and one of fishes), roy. 4to,
paperbound (plain covers, one corner missing). Faint waterstain on title-page.

VG05789 € 25,00

LOTT, D.F., 1991.
Intraspecific Variation in the Social Systems of Wild Vertebrates; xiv, 238 p., several figs, hardbound. Library stamps.

VG19040 € 20,00

LOVTRUP, S., 1977.
The Phylogeny of Vertebrata; xii, 330 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps.

VG02690 € 40,00

LOVTRUP, S., 1977.
The Phylogeny of Vertebrata; xii, 330 p., num. figs, cloth. Library stamps & markings.

VG18710 € 35,00
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LYDEKKER, R. (ED.), 1896.
The Royal Natural History. Volume V, Section X. Amphibians & Fishes; xii, 296 p., 8 (5 chromolithographs) plates,
frontispiece, publisher’s decorated cloth. Edges gilt. Slight wear on extremities but a good bright and tight binding. Some
pages and three plates with scattered foxing.

VG37603 € 22,00

LYDEKKER, R. (ED.), 1893-.
The Royal Natural History. Volumes I-VI; Six volumes (complete). over 500 pages each volume, 1600 figures, 72 coloured
plates (chromolithographs), frontispieces, publisher’s uniform embossed decorated cloth. First two volumes bound, the
remainder in installments (with original printed covers) but with their decorated cloth covers ready to be bound. Some
browning on endpapers of volumes 1-2.
The four last volumes needs to be bound in their present covers, but a good complete set with beautiful coloured plates
drawn by W. Kuhnert, P.J. Smit, J. Wolf and others. Heavy set, needs extra postage!

VG37606 € 135,00

MALBRANT, RENÉ, 1952.
Faune du centre africain français (mammifères et oiseaux); Paris, Lechevalier, 1952 : in-8, broché 2°édition, frontispice
couleur, 616 pp., 32 planches N&B hors-texte, 129 figures in-texte, 1 carte dépliante, couverture orange illustrée. Très bon
état, coiffe inférieure renforcée avec du scotch invisible.

VG33094 € 34,00

MALBRANT, RENÉ, 1936.
Faune du centre africain français (mammifères et oiseaux); Paris, Lechevalier, 1936 : In-8 Raisin, Broché. frontispice
couleur, viii, 435 pp., 28 planches N&B hors-texte, 77 figures in-texte, 1 carte dépliante en fin de volume, couverture
légèrement défraichie, plats détachés sur 1 ou 2 cm, une étude détaillée Parfait état, Couv. convenable, Dos satisfaisant,
Intérieur frais.

VG33366 € 36,00

MANOUVRIER, L., 1882.
Recherches d'anatomie comparative et d'anatomie philosophique sur les caractères du crane et du cerveau. Introduction.
Recherches sur le développement quantitatif comparéde l'encéphale et de diverses parties du squelette; 117 p., 34 tables,
disbound (back cover missing, last 4 pages loose). Unopened copy. Published in: Bulletin de la Société Zoologique de
France. Scarce

VG11428 € 30,00

MARCEAU, F., 1903.
Recherches sur la structure et le développement comparés des fibres cardiaques dans la série des Vertébrés; 180 p., 4 figs,
10 pls, contemporary hcloth (marbled covers). Waterstain on last two pages and four of the plates. Small (2 x 3.5 cm) piece
cut out of top right corner of title-page. Author's dedication. Thesis, also published in: Annales des Sciences Naturelles.

VG01594 € 54,00

MARCHAND, A. & LAMY ET DE BOISVILLETTE, 1874.
Statistique scientifique d'Eure-et-Loire. Zoologie, Ichthyologie, Ornithologie; Chartres, Petrot-Garnier, 1874 : In-8
Cavalier, Broché. 75 pp. + table, , inventaire qui traite des mammifères, oiseaux, reptiles, poissons et crustacés, rare !
Bon état, Couv. convenable (rousseurs), Dos abîmé, Intérieur frais.

VG33113 € 30,00

MARCOTTE, F., 1860.
Les animaux vertébrés de l'arrondissement d'Abbeville; [6], 256 p., paperbound (printed covers, back broken). Library
stamp on front cover. Published in: Mémoires de la Société impériale d'Émulation d'Abbeville.

VG01588 € 60,00

MARLE, G.A.J.S. VAN, 1983.
Parthenogenese; 433 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps & markings.
A study on natural parthenogenesis in vertebrate animals and an expiremental study in mice.

VG18711 € 22,00

MARTIN SAINT-ANGE, G.J., 1859.
Étude de l'appareil reproducteur dans les cinq classes d'animaux vertébrés, au point vue anatomique, physiologique et
zoologique; 232 p., 17 (1 fold., 5 col.) pls, 4to, paperbound (covers missing). Scarce account on the reproductive organs in
all classes of vertebrate animals. Published in: Mémoires présentés par divers savants à l'Académie des Sciences de l'Institut
Impérial de France.
Normally copies have the last plate coloured only. Copies with 5 handcoloured plates are rare.

VG01574 € 210,00

MARTIN SAINT-ANGE, G.J., 1859.
Étude de l'appareil reproducteur dans les cinq classes d'animaux vertébrés, au point vue anatomique, physiologique et
zoologique; 232 p., 17 (1 fold. & col.) pls, 4to, paperbound (plain covers). With waterstain in upper/inner corner, especially
evident in first pages and plates. Scarce account on the reproductive organs in all classes of vertebrate animals. Published
in: Mémoires présentés par divers savants à l'Académie des Sciences de l'Institut Impérial de France.

VG05380 € 90,00
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MARTIN SAINT-ANGE, G.J., 1859.
Étude de l'appareil reproducteur dans les cinq classes d'animaux vertébrés, au point vue anatomique, physiologique et
zoologique; 232 p., 17 (1 fold. & col.) pls, 4to, paperbound (no covers). Scarce account on the reproductive organs in all
classes of vertebrate animals. Published in: Mémoires présentés par divers savants à l'Académie des Sciences de l'Institut
Impérial de France.

VG26442 € 120,00

MARTIN, R.D. (ED.), 1975.
Breeding endangered species in captivity; xxv, 420 p., num. figs, photographs & tables, decorated boards. Ex Library Dr.
A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature), else very good copy

VG28350 € 20,00

MCDIARMID, A., 1969.
Diseases of Free-Living Wild Animals; xxiv, 332 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps & markings.

VG18367 € 20,00

MCFARLAND, W.N. ET AL., 1979.
Vertebrate Life; xii, 875 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust jacket).

VG04384 € 20,00

MÉRY, J., 1862.
La comedie des animaux. Histoire naturelle en action; 381 p., num. pls, frontispiece, contemporary black half calf (spine
gilt, embossed cloth boards), edges gilt. Corners worn, some slight foxing in first few pages, library stamp on title-page
(Bibliothèque Grand séminaire, Perigeux).
Includes many ‘’histoires’’ on elephants (Histoires d’éléphants, éléphants et monsters, les infortunes des éléphants, le
cimetière des éléphants). But also Le lion et l’aigle, Le coq et la poule, Le rat, Le dernier tigre, Le savant et le crocodile.

VG30173 € 40,00

MOJSISOVICS, A. VON, 1883.
Zur Fauna von Bellye und darda; 92 p., 1 plate, 1 folded map, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Mittheilungen des Naturwissenschaftlichen Vereines für Steiermark. Scarce.

VG11521 € 24,00

MÜHLING, P., 1987.
Der alte Nürnberger Tiergarten 1912-1939. Eine Chronik; 270 p., num. b/w and coloured illustrations. Cloth. Ex library Dr.
A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on first free endpaper). Good copy.

VG36280 € 18,00

MÜLLER, A. & K. MÜLLER, 1869.
Wohnungen, Leben und Eigenthümlichkeiten in der höheren Thierwelt; xiv, 556 p., 125 figs, 8 pls, frontispiece,
contemporary orange-red cloth (spine gilt, outer edges spine rubbed). Small library stamp and previous owner's signature
on title-page.

VG01581 € 45,00

MÜLLER, H. (ED.), 1980.
Wirbeltierzytogenetik. Cytogénétique des vertébrés. Cytogenetics of Vertebrates; v, 80 p., num. figs, 1 portrait,
paperbound. Library stamps.

VG11139 € 20,00

NIERSTRASZ, H.F. & G.CHR. HIRSCH, 1924.
Anleitung zu makroskopisch-zoologischen Uebungen. Heft 2: Wirbeltiere; x, 124 p., 1 fig., 2 folded pls, hcloth. Library
stamps on the back of the front cover and on title-page.

VG01682 € 20,00

NIETHAMMER, G. & P. PAREY, 1963.
Die Einbürgerung von Säugetieren und Vögeln in Europa; Hamburg, Paul Parey, 1963 : In-8 Raisin, Cartonnage d'éditeurs.
319 pp., 80 figures in-texte, une étude détaillée sur les mammifères et oiseaux exotiques relachés dans la nature en Europe
Jaquette Etat du neuf, Couv. remarquable, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG32719 € 20,00

NORBERG, U.M., 1990.
Vertebrate Flight. Mechanics, Physiology, Morphology, Ecology and Evolution; xiv, 291 p., num. figs, hardbound. Very
good copy.

VG29827 € 60,00

OBERTHUR, JOSEPH, 1946.
Les animaux primitifs; Paris, Durel, 1946 : in-4°, broché 117 pp., très nombreuses illustrations de l'auteur tirées en bistre,
couverture illustrée, 1° titre de la collection " Le Monde merveilleux des Bêtes ". Très bon état.

VG32431 € 18,00

OORDT, G.J. VAN, 1957.
Voortplanting van de gewervelde dieren; vii, 165 p., 108 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

VG29843 € 10,00

OORDT, G.J. VAN, 1957.
Endocrinologie van de gewervelde dieren; xi, 200 p., 71 figs, cloth (dust jacket).

VG29851 € 12,00
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PATTERSON, A.H., 1930 (1ST ED.).
A Norfolk Naturalist, observations on birds, mammals and fishes; xii, 209 p., num. figs, frontispiece, original blue cloth
(spine a little faded).

VG15898 € 28,00

PEARSON, R. & L. PEARSON, 1976.
The Vertebrate Brain; xi, 744 p., 215 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Ex libris, library stamps, number pasted on spine dust jacket.

VG02535 € 80,00

PEDERSEN, A., 1958.
Animaux polaires; Paris, Horizons de France, 1958 : In-8 Carré, Cartonnage d'éditeurs. 188 pp. + table, 48 planches
N&B hors-texte d'après les photographies de l'auteur et 1 carte, traduit du Danois par J. Sorbets, plaine toile illustrée de
l'éditeur, un bel ouvrage sur la faune du Groenland  Très bon état, Couv. remarquable, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31966 € 10,00

PERRIER, R., 1939 (8TH ED.).
La Faune de France. Tome 10. Vertébrés. Poissons (par Léon Bertin), Batraciens, Reptiles, Oiseaux, Mammifères; vii, 214
p., 679 figures, publisher’s boards (dust jacket). Dust jacket with a few repaired tears.

VG40090 € 15,00

PETERS, G. & R. HUTTERER (EDS), 1990.
Vertebrates in the Tropics; 424 p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Proceedings of the International Symposium on
Vertebrate Biogeography and Systematics in the Tropics, Bonn, June 5-8, 1989.

VG23193 € 45,00

PETERS, G. & R. HUTTERER (EDS), 1990.
Vertebrates in the Tropics; 424 p., num. figs, paperbound. Proceedings of the International Symposium on Vertebrate
Biogeography and Systematics in the Tropics, Bonn, June 5-8, 1989. Ex Library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature).
Good copy.

VG28355 € 46,00

PORTMANN, A., 1948.
Einführung in die vergleichende Morphologie der Wirbeltiere; 335 p., 253 figs, cloth (spine somewhat worn). Library
stamps and marks.

VG04370 € 20,00

PORTMANN, A., 1959 (2ND ED.).
Einführung in die vergleichende Morphologie der Wirbeltiere; 337 p., 268 figs, cloth (dust jacket). Library stamps and
marks, else good copy.

VG16406 € 20,00

PRATT, H.S., 1923 (1 ST ED.).
A Manual of Land and Fresh Water Vertebrate Animals of the United States (Exclusive of Birds); xv, 422 p., 184 figs, 1
folded col. map, cloth.

VG05787 € 25,00

PRATT, H.S., 1935 (2ND ED.).
A Manual of Land and Fresh Water Vertebrate Animals of the United States (Exclusive of Birds); xvii, 416 p., 184 figs, 1
col. folded map, publisher's cloth. Good copy. Treating Fishes, Reptiles & Amphibians and Mammals.

VG07616 € 22,00

PRAWIRADILAGA, D.M. ET AL. (EDS), 1998.
Proceedings of the Second International Conference on Eastern Indonesian-Australian Vertebrate Fauna; ix, 183 p., several
figs, paperbound. Library stamps and number on spine. Scarce.
Contributions are divided in four main chapters: Biodiversity and Species Distribution, Ecology and Conservation,
Sustainable Utilization of Vertebrate Fauna & Ecotourism.

VG28361 € 30,00

PYCRAFT, W.P. ET AL., 1910..
Guide to the British Vertebrates exhibited in the department of zoology, British Museum (Natural History); vii, 122 p., 26
figs, printed boards. We added: Hinton et al., List of British Vertebrates (iv, 66 p.).

VG05788 € 20,00

RATHKE, H., 1828.
Über die Entwickelung der Athemwerkzeuge bei den Vögeln und Säugethieren; 58 p., 2 pls, 4to, paperbound (covers
missing). Paperclip mark on one of the plates.

VG01576 € 66,00

RAYNER, J.M.V., 1985.
Vertebrate Flight: A Bibliography to 1985; ix, 182 p., 4to, paperbound. Scarce.

VG29832 € 32,00

RIEDL-DORN, C., 2008.
Hohes Tier. Die Geschichte der ersten Giraffe in Schönbrunn; x, 182 p., num. figures/photographs, 8 col. plates,
paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature on half-title). Tiergarten Schönnbrunn Geschichte 4.

VG36298 € 22,00
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RIGAUX, T. ET AL., 2003.
Oiseaux et phoques de la baie de Somme et de la plaine maritime picarde; l'Avocette, n° spécial, 2003 : In-4 Carré,
Broché. 152 pp., nombreuses figures et illustrations in-texte, une étude détaillée Très bon état, Couv. remarquable, Dos
impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31056 € 10,00

ROLLAND, E., 1967 (REPRINT).
Faune Populaire de la France. Noms vulgaires, dictons, proverbes, légendes, contes et superstitions. Tome VIII. Les
mammifères sauvages (suite et fin): le loup, le renard et les cétacés. Tome IX. Oiseaux sauvages; 175, vii, 252 p., cloth.
Important source book which describes the etymology, the legends and folklore of each species.

VG01081 € 30,00

RYNBERK, G. VAN, 1908.
Saggio di anatomia segmentale. La metameria somatica, nervosa, cutanea e muscolare dei vertebrati; 318 p., 161 figs, 4to,
paperbound (original printed covers, covers somewhat soiled)). Published in: Memorie della R. Accademia dei Lincei.

VG05799 € 55,00

SAND, K., 1933.
Die Physiologie des Hodens; 258 p., 110 (some col.) figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Author's dedication on front cover.

VG14909 € 22,00

SARGENT, P.E., 1904.
The Optic Reflex Apparatus of Vertebrates for Short Circuit Tansmission of Motor Reflexes through Reissner's Fibre; Its
Morphology Ontogeny Phylogeny and Function. Part I. The Fish Like Vertebrates; 130 p., 13 figs, 11 ls, paperbound.
hcloth (title written on spine). Previous owner's name on end-papers.

VG23194 € 15,00

SCHIMKEWITSCH, W., 1910 (1ST ED.).
Lehrbuch der vergleichenden Anatomie der Wirbeltiere; xi, 652 p., 635 (num. col.) figs, publisher's cloth (spine faded).
Previous owner's stamp (C.J. van de Klaauw) on right top corner title-page.

VG20433 € 22,00

SCHLEGEL, H., 1842.
De Diergaarde en het Museum van het genootschap Natura Artis Magistra te Amsterdam; vi, [2], 209 p., 26 lithographed
plates (the plate of Kangaroos in xerox copy), new brown cloth with gilt lettering on spine. Outer margins of two pages
reinforced. Some scattered foxing. Ex library H.C. Blöte (with his stampand numbers on the title-page). One plate in xerox
copy.
Rare early treatise on the animals in the Amsterdam Zoological Garden (founded in 1838). It features Orang-Utang, Giant
Japanese Salamander, Javanese leopard etc. etc. In all it describes and depicts 13 species of mammals, 7 species of birds,
and 5 species of reptiles and amphibians.

VG28253 € 280,00

SCHMIEDEKNECHT, O., 1906.
Die Wirbeltiere Europa's met Berücksichtigung der Faunen von Vorderasien und Nordafrika; vi, 472 p., hcloth. Good copy.

VG14915 € 24,00

SCHÜRER, U., 2006.
125 Jahre Zoologischer Garten Wuppertal; 189 p., numerous illustrations, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen
(with his signature). Good copy.

VG36283 € 50,00

SCHWIMKEWITSCH, W., 1921.
Lehrbuch der vergleichenden Anatomie der Wirbeltiere; xi, 652 p, 635 (many col.) figs, cloth (inner joints somewhat
weak). Previous owner's name on title-page.

VG14917 € 20,00

SCLATER, P.L., 1877 (7TH ED.).
List of the Vertebrated Animals Now or Lately Living in the Gardens of the Zoological Society of London; iv, [5], 519 p,
35 figs, cloth. Good copy.

VG14934 € 45,00

SCLATER, P.L., 1883 (8TH ED.).
List of the Vertebrated Animals Now or Lately Living in the Gardens of the Zoological Society of London; xvi, 682 p, 61
figs, publisher’s blue cloth. Blind stamp on title page. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature). Good copy.

VG36225 € 48,00

SERRES, M. DE, 1845.
Des causes des migrations des divers animaux, et particulièrement des oiseaux et des poissons; Paris, Lagny Frères, 1845 :
In-8 Carré, Broché. 2° édition revue et considérablement augmentée, x, 626 pp., 1 carte dépliante en fin de volume,
couverture postérieure des éditions Lechevalier, déchirures sans manque au dos et coiffe de pied légèrement abimée, un
ouvrage remarquable sur les migrations des animaux, ouvrage couronné par la société des sciences de Harlem Très bon
état, Couv. fraîche, Dos abîmé, Non coupé.

VG33103 € 24,00
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SERRES, M. DE, 1845 (2ND ED.).
Des causes des migrations des divers animaux, et particulièrement des oiseaux et des poissons; Paris, Lagny Frères, 1845 :
in-8, relié 2° édition revue et considérablement augmentée, x, 626 pp., carte dépliante hors-texte, un ouvrage remarquable
sur les migrations des animaux, ouvrage couronné par la société des sciences de Harlem. Reliure à la bradel en pleine toile
bleue, pièce de titre en maroquin rouge, couvertures bleues conservées. Très bon état, non rogné, infimes rousseurs, ex-
libris d'Hubert Sangnier en page de garde.

VG33540 € 48,00

SERVENTY, D.L. & A.J. MARSHALL, 1964.
A natural history reconnaissance of Barrow and Montebello islands, 1958; Melbourne, Commonwealth Scientific and
Industrial Research Organization, 1964 : In-8 Raisin, Broché. 23 pp., traite des mammifères et des oiseaux, "Division of
Wildlife Research Technical Paper n° 6"  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Dos impeccable, Intérieur frais.

VG31074 € 10,00

SOMMER, S. ET AL. (EDS), 2009.
7th International Conference on Behaviour, Physiology and Genetics of Wildlife. 21st - 24th Septemner 2009, Berlin,
Germany; 215 p., paperbound, Very good copy.

VG29950 € 22,00

STELLY, R., 1963.
Ein Zoo-Wegweiser zu westdeutschen Tierschauen aller Art; 109 p., 1 map, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen
(with his stamp). Very good copy.

VG36286 € 15,00

STICHEL, W., 1933.
Der Tierpark der Internationalen Pelzfach- und Jagdausstellung Leipzig 1930; 46 p., 8 (1 folded) plates, paperbound
(original printed covers). Published in: Seitschrift för Säugetierkunde. Ex library Dr. A.C. van Bruggen (with his signature
on front cover).

VG36316 € 18,00

STUART, C. & T. STUART, 1994.
A Field Guide to Tracks and Signs of Southern, Central and East African Wildlife; [7], 310 p., num. figs & photographs
(many col.), paperbound. Ex library Universiteit van Amsterdam (with their stamps).

VG24194 € 15,00

SUEUR, F., 1984.
Poissons, Amphibiens, Reptiles et Mammifères de la Baie de Somme et de la plaine maritime Picarde; 59 p., 4to,
paperbound. Library stamp.

VG28359 € 15,00

SWARTH, H.S., 1924.
Birds and Mammals of the Skeena River Region of Northern British Columbia; 76 p., 1 fig., 3 pls, paperbound. Library
stamps. Published in: University of California Publications in Zoology.

VG01595 € 20,00

SWARTH, H.S., 1922.
Birds and Mammals of the Stikine River Region of Northern British Columbia and Southeastern Alaska; 192 p., several
photographs & maps, col. frontispiece, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: University of California Publications in
Zoology.

VG01601 € 36,00

SWARTH, H.S., 1926.
Report on a Collection of Birds and Mammals of the Atlin Region, Northern British Columbia; 105 p., several figs & maps,
4 pls, col. frontispiece, paperbound (spine taped). Library stamps. Published in: University of California Publications in
Zoology.

VG01602 € 24,00

SWASH, A. & R. STILL, 2000.
Birds, Mammals & Reptiles of the Galápagos Islands; 168 p., num. col. figs, 53 col. pls, paperbound (stiff covers).

VG01251 € 20,00

UYTTENBROECK, F., 1967.
A Study of the Animal Ovary (Some comparisons with the human ovary; 272 p., 205 figures, paperbound. Acta Zoologica
et Pathologica Antwerpsia. Very good copy.

VG36392 € 20,00

VENABLES, L.S.V. & U.M. VENABLES, 1955.
Birds and Mammals of Shetland; xii, 391 p., 7 pls, 3 maps, frontispiece, cloth (dust jacket). Good copy.

VG01610 € 48,00

VIBE, C., 1967.
Arctic Animals in Relation to Climatic Fluctuations; 227 p., 191 figures, 3 tables, paperbound. Good uncut copy.

VG36224 € 25,00
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VIDESOTT, R., 1961.
Nuovi concetti sulla fauna del Parco Nazionale Gran Paradiso nel vasto quadro mondiale della conservacizione della natura
e delle sue risorse; 35 p., num. photographs, 4to, original printed wrappers.

VG28363 € 16,00

VREE, F. DE & G. DE GUELDRE (EDS), 1990.
Proceedings of the Third International Congress of Vertebrate Morphology, Antwerp, 20-25 august 1989. Vertebrate
Morphology Today; 408 p., num. figs, paperbound. Netherland Journal of Zoology.

VG16408 € 45,00

VRIES, J. DE, 1986.
Ir. S. van Ravensteyn. Diergaarde Blijdorp; 96 p., 109 figs & photographs, 4to, paperbound.

VG36318 € 30,00

WEBER, M. ET AL., 1911.
Die Fische der Aru- und Kei-Inseln. Ein Beitrag zur Zoogeographie dieser Inseln (by. M. Weber) / Die Vögel der Aru-
Inseln mit besonderer Berücksichtigung der Sammlungen des Herrn Dr. Merton (by H.G. von Berlepsch) / Die Säugetiere
der Aru- und Kei-Inseln (by L.F. de Beaufort); 126 p., 16 figs, 3 (1 col, 1 folded) pls, 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy.
Includes also one smaller paper by H. Merton (Eine neue Gregarine). Published in: Abhandlungen von der
Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

VG02778 € 60,00

WEBSTER, D. & M. WEBSTER, 1974.
Comparative Vertebrate Morphology; xiv, 517 p., num. figs, cloth. Good copy.

VG04415 € 24,00

WEDIN, B., 1949.
The Anterior Mesoblast in some lower Vertrebrates. A comprative study on the ontogentic development of the anterior
mesoblast in Petromyzon , Etmopterus , Torpedo et al.; 225 p., 114 figs, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamps. Unopened
copy.

VG18363 € 20,00

WETTSTEIN, O. VON, 1918.
Wissenschaftliche Ergebnisse der mit Unterstützung der Akademie der Wissenschaften in Wien aus der Erbschaft Treitl
von F. Werner unternommenenen zoologischen Expedition nach dem anglo-ägyptischen Sudan (Kordofan) 1914. II.
Bearbeitung der auf der Expedition gesammelten Vögel und Säugetiere; 139 p., 13 figs, 4 pls, 1 folded map, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften.

VG14947 € 40,00

WIEDERSHEIM, R., 1902 (5TH ED.).
Vergleichende Anatomie der Wirbelthiere. Für Studierende bearbeitet; xix, 686 p., 379 figs, 1 folded col. lithographed
plate, contemporary hcalf. Library stamp.

VG19424 € 25,00

WITSCHI, EMIL, 1956.
Development of vertebrates; Philadelphia, Saunders, 1956 : in-8, cartonnage éditeur frontispice couleurs, xvi, 588 pp.,
370 figures in-texte. Très bon état, nom et date en page de titre !

VG32295 € 10,00

WOLFF, T., 1958.
The natural history of Rennell Island, British Solomon Islands. Volume 1 (Vertebrates); 228 p., num. figs, photographs, pls
& maps, paperbound. Scientific result of the Danish Rennell expedition 1951 and the British Museum (Natural History)
Expeditions 1953.

VG01593 € 90,00

WOOD, J.G., N.D. (BUT FIRST OWNER BOUGHT IT IN 1860).
The Illustrated Natural History. Vol I. Mammalia, Vol II. Birds, Vol. III. Reptiles, Fishes, Molluscs; vii, 800 p., hundreds of
figures, frontispiece to each volume, black half calf, spine gilt. Marbled edges. Slight wear on extremities but a good and
tight binding. Several pages with some foxing but the great majority clean. Previous owner’s name on first free endpaper of
volume I (dated 1860). Good set.

VG37605 € 125,00

ZARNIK, B., 1910.
Vergleichende Studien über den Bau der Niere von Echidna und der Repttilienniere; 112 p., 41 figs, 10 (2 col.) plate,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Jenaische Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft. Three folded plates stick
together.

VG09471 € 20,00

ZELEBOR, J. & A. VON PELZELN, 1865-1869.
Reise der Oesterreichischen Fregatte Novara um die Erde in den Jahren 1857-1859. Zoologischer Theil. Erster Band: 1
Säugethiere. 2 Vögel; 42, iv, 176 p., 9 (8 col.) lithographed pls, roy. 4to, new hcloth. Some foxing in title-pages, and some
slight, unobtrusive foxing in one or two plates.

VG01614 € 240,00
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ZIEGLER, H.E., 1908.
Die phylogenetische Enstehung des Kopfes der Wirbeltiere; 32 p., 11 figs, 1 folded col. plate, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Jenaische Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

VG09470 € 25,00

ZOLLINGER, HANS, 1944.
Aux aguets des oiseaux et autres animaux; Lausanne, Payot, 1944 : In-8 Carré, Broché. 190 pp., 59 illustrations dont 53
photos N&B de l'auteur in-texte, petit manque en coiffe de tête, traduit de l'allemand par E. Altherr, un bel ouvrage sur
l'intimité des animaux  Très bon état, Couv. fraîche, Coiffe en tête abîmée, Intérieur frais.

VG31581 € 12,00

ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF LONDON, 1976.
Golden Days. Historic Photographs from London Zo; 64 p., num. illustrations, 4to, paperbound. Ex library Dr. A.C. van
Bruggen (with his signature on half-title).

VG36304 € 15,00

ZSCHOKKE, E., 1892.
Weitere Untersuchungen über das verhältniss der Knochenbildung zur Statik und Mechanik des Vertebraten-Skelettes; [4],
102 p., 24 figs, 11 (1 col.) pls, 4to, paperbound (margins covers damaged, back broken).

VG01578 € 75,00
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